
s6/s819t2024

PROCUREMEI{T OF GOODS

THROUGH

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(RFQ)/SHOPPm{G PROCEDURE S

(For Contracts valued less than the
equivalent of US $10A,000 eachl

November 2A24

Deputy Director of Horticulture
Ramanathapuram

(



RE Qg=EST FOR OUOTAi IONS
P"o.ur"*"nt of Giiods under RFo/Shopoing Procedures

Procurement Notice r

Purchaserz Deputy Director of Horticulture, Romanathopuram

Contract title: Procuremenl of l/egetable seeds

RFQ N o : 04/T N IANIP/H ORT I/LV-R/G OODS/PHA SE -ll 202 4-25

Date: 28.11.2024
Applicable Procurement Regulations Date: July 2016 revised August 2018

l.l'he Government of India has received financing fiom the World Bank in various

tow,ards the cost of the Tamil Nadu lrrigated Agriculture Modernisation Project and

apply part of the proceeds towards eligible payments under the contract for which this

quotations is issued. The Deputy Director of Horticulture, Remanothopuram invites

from eligible bidders for the following goods.

currencies
intends to

request for
quotations

sr.
No

Brief
Description i

Specificatio

,ns
i

Unit &
Quantity

Delivery
Period

' Installation
Place of Delivery 

l Requireme

of the Goods nt if any

Bhendi Seeds As per seed 
I

7.5 Kg

15 Days
fiom

supply
order

act

2.

aJ.

7.5 kg

----L------J

[* Where iSt certification marked goods are available in market, purchaser should generally limit
lhe procurement to goods with those or equivalent marking only.l

The Bidders may submit Quotations for all items.

fhis Procurement notice includes the terms and conditions applicable to submission of quotations;

criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of supply order(s); and relevant forms to be

tilled by the bidders. The Procurement notice including the terms and conditions etc. can be

downloacledfreeofcostbyloggingontothewebsitehttps://t@.Insuchcases
the bidder would be responsible for ensuring that any addenda available in website is also

dorvnloaded and incorporated.

4. Deleted

O/o Asst. Director
of Horticulture.

Bogalur,
Nainarkoil,

Ramanathapuram



llt

5. Quotations shall be submitted to the Deputy Director of Horticulture, Collectorate Complex.

Ramanathapuram District- 623503 on or before 2 PM hours on 12.12.2024.The Quotations will be

opened (at ihe same address of quotation submission) on 12.12.2024 at 0{.00 PM hoursr.

6. If the Purchaser's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations as

specified, the Quotations will be opened on the next workingday atthe same time and venue.

7. Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The Purchaser shall not be held liahle fbr an1'

oetays due to postal or any other reasons whatever. A Bidcier requiring any clariticalion of thc

RFQ Document may visit the office of the Purchaser at the address given below.

O/o The Deputy Director of Horticulture,

Mr.A.Arumugam.
Deput)' Director of Horticulture.

Collectorate Complex,

Raman athapuram d i st-623 503

04567-230832.

tJll lUrrlll3 LI.i1i; upqrl m (,rtr !ott.ccnt

OcputY Dil-ror o! Ha{culiur! \
' 

" Ramanatl"anu"am.

-#'P-'w

'shorrld be the same as for the deadline for receipt of quotations or prornptly thereafter.

ilr



L'

I

I
RFQ No: 04/TN IAMP/HORTI/LV-R/GOODS/PHASE-I/2024-2 5

'['erms and Conditions

l. Eligibility: A Bidder (a) shall not participate in more than one Quotltion, (b) shall not

have conflict of interest as defined in the Bank's Procurement Regulations: and (c)

should not have been (i) temporarily suspended or debarred by the World Bank Group

i, compliance rvith ihe Bank's Anti-Corruption Guidelines and its Sanctions

[--ramework

2. Clarifications & Amendments: lf the Purchaser receives any request for clarification

of this RFe Document, it will upload its response together with any amendment to this

document. on the www.tenders.tn.gov.in portal for information of all Bidders. Bidders

should check on the portal. lor any amendments to the terms and conditions.

3. The Quotation shall comprise the following:

(a) l-etter of Quotation;
iui Delivery puiod oltered: List of Goods & Related Services indicating Bidder's

olfered cielivery period in the prescribed Form;

(c) Technical Speciiicationr' .onfir*ation that the offered Goods and Related

Services contbrm to the required specifications;

(d) Evidence in accordance with Clause 6 establishing Bidder's qualifications to

perform the contract, if its quotation is accepted;

(e) irerformance Statementl oft supplies of similar goods made during the last 3

years. in the prescribed Format; '

bomplete uddr"r, and contact details of the Bidder having the following

information:

Name of Firm
Address fbr communication
'felephone No(s): Office
Mobile No.
Facsimile (FAX) No.
Electronic Mail ldentification (E-mail ID)

(g) Price Schedule (Qrntation)

4. Quotation Prices
u) The contract shall be for the full quantity tbr all items or fbr full quantity of

each item, as specified in the Price Quotation Form'

b) Ail duties, taxes and other levies payable on the rarv materials and components

shall be included in the total price'

c) GST and any other taxes. which will be payable on the goods at the time of

invoicing in connection with the sale, shall be shown separately. If these are

only staied to be extra, such quotations are liable to be rejected' Wherever

these taxes are not shown, these will be assumed to have been included in the

quoted Price.

(f)

L

: Pur$aser may delete this requirement in case of simple and regular off the shelf items'



d) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract

and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account'

e) The Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only' 
L

l. Conformity of Goods: Bidder shall furnish, documentary evidence that the ioods

conform to the technical specifications and standards, as relevant for example

catalogue, warranty/ guarantee etc. of the manufacturer fpurchaser to specify v'hal

docttments should be suhmitted by the bidders'l'

2. Qualification of the Bidder:

(a) Bidder should have supplied goods of similar type (& capacity) at least 100%

quantity during the previous financial years'

(b) Bidder shoulJ p,ri..rt a valid license permission issued by the competent

authority.
(c) 'l'he average annual turnover of the bidder calculated during the last three ilnarcial

years should be minimum of five crores per annum'

(A) ihe bidder should possess previousfinancialyears participation in tenders

supply of simitar items and should have been a successful tenderer and made

p.i...nt ,rppii", for at least 50% of the tenders ir: w'hich the bidder

pa,.ticipated
The quotation shall comprise of Evidence in accordance with Clause 4 establishing

tsidder's qualifications io perform the contract, if its quotation is accepted. The

bidder should submit the performance statement of supplies of similar goods made

cluring the previous financialS'ear in the prescribed fbrmat'

(e) i.retrrils or' .siippiies nracle dLriir,g the previous tjnancilrll'ears sirail oe s;li:rlriiied ir'r

the specified Profbrma. At least 40ohof the quantity in case of equipmenL ofitrec

for supply should have been in successful operation for at least one year as on date

for
r00
has

of quotation oPening.
(t) Supplies for any Particular

rnantifacturer onl 5,. Quotations

5. Quotation Submission: The Letter

along with the Price Schedules that

docr.intent.

item in each quotation should be from one

ofl'eri ng suppl ies fr<irrr ciifferent rnanli facturers fcr

valid fbr a period not less than l5 days

the same itenr in the quotation will be treated as non-responsive.

3. Validity of Quotation: Quotation shall remain

after the deadline date spgcified for submission'

-i. \irlning -ri Quotationr ilic ilal'ilc enc ni)si:
quotatiotl and reiated documetlts must be typed

of Quotation shall be filled, signed and submitted

shall be furnished using the Forms avhilable in this

6. Opening and Evaluation of Quotations: 'I'he Quotations will be opened on the

specified date, time and Place.

(a) The Purchaser shall examine the quotation to determine whether the

{a) has been properly' signed (Clause 8); b) meets tire eiigibilit3' cr:r-c;'t

quotation
* (Cl;:ris:

il, (c) confoims to all terms, conditions. technical specitica



t

warranty/guarantee etc.; and (d) the bidder has accepted the deliver,r scneil;i:
(Purchaser's Requirement Form l).

(b) Only Quotations rhat are substantially responsive to the REQ document, and

meet all Qualification Criteria shall qualify.

(c) 'fhe evaluation shall be based on the total price of Goods and Related services at

project site including GST and any other taxes. which will be payable on the

tinished goods at the time of invoicing.

Award of contract: 'l he Purchaser rvill award the contract tc the biddcr rvhrtse

qLlotation has been determined to be substantially responsive and rvho has oilcreci tl-''c

lowest evaluated qr"rotation price.

(a) r.r-otwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject anv

quotations and io cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any tirne

prioi to the alr ard of contract.

(b) -fhe bidder whose quotation is accepted will be notified of the award of contract

by- the Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period, The terms of

the accepted ofitr shall be incorporated in the supply order (sample ftrrm

attached).

(c) 1gg%payment shall be made within l5days after delivery of the goods. Payment

ol. GST and other taxes payable fbr the goods at the time of itrvoicing, although

already inclu<Jed in the total cost. will be at actuals or the rate/amount of these

taxes specified in the supply order. whichever is lower'

(d) Normal commercial warrantyi guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods.



I FOI



Letter of Ouotation
,onStationerywithitsletterheadclearlyshowingtheBidder,s

c.onrplele name a'ncl address. The italic'i:ecl texl is ./br Bidder's guidanc'e in preparing these .form.s ttnd shall be

4 4gt_o,U!g!1!kln a I p r od tt c !!.
Rl'Q \ o. : 04/T N L4 M P/ fI O RT I/ LV- R/G O O D S/ P H A S E - Ii2 D 4 - 2 5

Our Reference: No............... Dated
'l'o:

Deputl' Diredor of Horticulture,
(,, I I cuorutc t'omple-r,

Ro mu n ut h uqtu runr Dis lrict-623 5 03

Subject: Supply ofVegetable Seeds - regarding

Sir^

I We. the' under,*igned. hereby submit our Quotation. In submittirrg our Quotation, we make the fbllorr'iri
,1, :iir"i:iirr''r'
(a) No reservations: We have exarnined arrd have no reservations ttl the RFQ DtlcLinlent,

(b) Conformity: We offer'to supply in conformity with the RFQ Docunrent and in accordance with the

Delivery Sihedules specified in the Schedule of Requirements the following Goods and Related Services

! insert a hrict''clescriplion rt'!hc Goods and Reluted Servicesl;

\, i i ,,; i.,i.l ill,ce ol our (Juoiaiii;ri. rr'clud;ng an;'' uriconditional ciiscounts oi'lcrecj is:

I-otal price of the Quotationlinsert the total orice of the quototion includirts GST and olrv other t@ie,\,

which will be oavoble on the finished eoods,in words snd fisureslz

(ttrrcnc).o/ eoclt.such comntis-:ion or gratuity,. l.l nctne has heen paicl or is to be paict, indicate "none. l

euotation Validity Period: OurQuotation shall bevalid fortheperiod of 15 days, fromthedeadline fixeci

fbr the Quotation submission;

llligihility:We meet the eligibility requiremenls and have no conllict of interest. we are not paniciPa'in'--

\i,r.,:.,..,i1i:i., ()tis rirri)iation ^, fhis bi.liirrg pi'oces5. ancl ue havc rrotl.reen ietllpoi'ari11 sirsprilJ.,,, ",'
.lebarretl b,v th'e World Uank.

Fraud and Corruption:We hereby certify that we have taken steps to ensure that no person acting for us

or on our behalf will engage in any type .of corrupt, fraudulent. collusive, coercive, or obstructive

l-,i'r"/-1i r-'cs.

,r...t-irhl'rlllr'-

Authorized Signature

Name & Title of Signatory _=..-
I, :he capacitl of [in,serl legal copae'ilv tt/'per,son signinglhe Letler of QuotationJ

(d)

(e)

(e)

Address

Dated on day of Iinsert clule d' signingJ

fo the I



T

a

,l ul 'El cl Eil I

El:1.31 s rl Itrltrl9lUEl I

El El,:l E !,1 i

=l El Il i:r :l oo lo't.-t -l (J Y]

, )\)t= * -

Ii _El,Hl ! -; ,

u ,:-al j a
:-t-!

IT
ICd
l-
letgt.-
l-
ic,

5i

I

i

I

I

I

L()l
odtob nla-'l<a l

i

I

I

I
I

I

I

I*l

(r-r
oi

'-l
2' r,
3 lrl

ul Ol
ql !r
ol:l

A
14r-2
tri
Fr i
E.l;(nv
r\,=
fla_v

\ed E
T.;r-2
4€\
t- .oz5
lY,EOI;\E.=v9F

-l
I

I'-
to
lF

lq,
l*t(i

lY (!

-PHP
-cF.r.6
dE
\r',eE

-EO_l

-ooiic a : ,:i?l sl El

^ 
i .gl.aol EV i .AEi rl -+rr ':ti Ei ;l +O ;Ai 'El '

il
0rli

i-o
1 .Y -ol oiI co l=l -l ?ti c slUlsl
| - -lYl rl :lI E r3:l?l

a g iIl=iil

ol
EI
otq-l
ol

IL
t€
l!to
to-
lq
lo
Ic

ol orr
Zl -al
-l !1
aJl 

-EI E



o

50

o
d

=

;
=()u
fL

.J-
.C

rO >a96,u=;i- :"
.,&.'-

q)

o

c!
a

*:a
L

c
U
()

ao

tr
L
,c,
4)
o-

L

!

I

oo

'r=
(.)

E
()

ao
L-
0)()
L

a

o

t,

(r)

c
cd

q
I

i-

rL

2
D-
:co
,=
l>larL
L 

0,,rE

g'-
(J.)c

ia
=!Dn
rfl

,74
f- (,)
rr O

Dr
l*
il c)

>
C,, 'E>o

.-a

-:
-4,2>
! (-)
!Lo0),JO
.U

_ccr9
9'a
o=>o

()L

'i oi

O-'.=
i6
oo()

!
A-
-.J) a
d0J
bo=

)() dal
LUy-ca
-=U
L.().:

l- c
rE

'.=q

lr!
: e;

I --(
:.oi
i ao/

: c0i
l-(

i'ol
:or)a
D^
LJ 9:

I-

5!ro9
ar ='
ic)
L

_ t)

-1)(J-,aotrF
F:z

-c).t>
-6

9v
:,

E;"

-!
r- J{

c )^,.J -o
^9)aa

o0)

^l
t.

E(

a
a

!t

q'
:

:
(+-

o

L

-
o0

L
L

U
o

F

-L

:,

;..

9<
A/i

^$

P0Ae

o-
ul

(JI
L=r
Or(:) l

a

rti
C)
o-
o,

i^
, a/)

.L

)c,..-
)P

)o)-,E

?={-, ul)x) (J
)5
ioo

)'-
>1 :;

?-.4
'h-

^:
J:

a,) :
O:
L.c0:

Ets

ai.)

=au;
=o
(J:
L)U
;i-
9La)a
L

o=
i.Y az

Et
L.,='-

^Lv .:

,J(
t- a

O:
0)(o.'ic)a'- 3

.())
,s 

!.().,..CJ J

\ (,):-
'.9/

lcl
jo
-d
JL

:-()
at)
^c0
; '_:,,. -o'
Jo-: c.r)
-o
\.>
;-c
-i 1,)

=c--_a

-Y:.- .,
! 

'{)?L--:!o
So
sts

ao

E
E

a
o
>1.

-(

O

'=
c

L

c
.G

il
4c

p:

ti
LI

--
\ri,
z'.

r

!u
\..
!
ti

'. i-

;
l\),!.

\J.a
i\l.

jq
....

^:
l-\

!t-

:--

!

1)

a
iJ

\
A,)

e

S
s

!

t-

lJ

*Ei

--^ !

,iJ:: .\ \

..(-;

)J

{^
J!r3

;:\(

:.!

r7
FJ
>-.

Y.;

^-:7
\'i

> \,

\:
U:'
\(.

\\
,(

Qrn
h:

s!
x\

t)j-
t\"\o<l
^l93*R\

sl

, c{i
ri

-!rr

\\
,U

. !rb

)'F
)iJ

::
:*

.)*tr

D '.,
ip

;i-

-!
345

O'Sza

qJ

AJt
-1

!

a
Pm
=\^, q

.\:
'q*\

qJ^

o*
s)L\
vq^

H

Qq
UJ
%1

l),
la- .rt:-'It
I e.,
IM
tg1..
ti'lEt:
ls
lAIt'

t-I^
l:
IL

IS)t 9
tl .a
il stl I,i.:
tl"s
It cJ

al J
Jl L
( l.c
,l d-).lc:to
)O
- i _l_.
j,=

)l-

:! C

flE
!-

lG)

lz

lE

l.l-
t:-

l{tt".
ls-1':
It
la
tlts
tat\li
t;
t:
ltt\
IJilt-
la
lq

lr
It
lr

l

l,
li
I

l.

ir
I'

I

-l6rl

=l
1]Iat

^lGJIxl
Gil-l
erl
bd

i=i
l,Ji

t-i:rl
lsl
iFi
t)rl
:-l

::'
'J-'r: 

=._=
=<
t-
=>

t,

id
l(J

.9

la

,s
,J,)\ =-
i=a-

2',:

'-2aq) r c.)
trE x

Q.tr 6
a)-= a

='r,?a!v.!v
:A-.-?H9e
F*ci. I
..-AE

f,g
9.2^a

t-vr\

E *-E dL e-.9.>6l -^ E;iE [it= 5
.E H =.?ta99v

E6do- E

aZ o -:
t^.) tv : tl
VEVF

3a

a

al
4, I



P urcltos er's Req uire ment

Line
Ite
m

No.

Description of Goods and
Related Services

Bhendi Seeds

Var: Admiral Fl

Desired
Delivery

Period for
completion of
supply from

the date ofthe
Contract

Bidder's
offered Delivery

Period

[to be provided
by the Bidtlerl

Kg

O/o Asst.
Director of

Horticulture.
Bogalur,

Nairrarkoil.
Ramanathapuram

15 Days from
supply order

Note:
I' All details should be fillec in by purchaser except for Colum 7.
2. DeliverY Period offered by the Bidder should be filled in.Column 7 b-y the'Bidder.

T_ Final DestinationFhrtt."
I unit (Pro.iect site)

7.5 I



is

2. TECHNICAL SPNCMICATIONS

Detqiled Technical Specific,ations and Standards [whenever necessary] and scope of sen'ices

,.fl fi(
-**Bqrrt dCfirA,Efi{.

6{'"*
nrt' #ftr.

\

Brief DescriPtion of
the Goods

Bhendi seeds

Var: Admiral Fl

Specifications*

As per seed act


